## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 12, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Purchase of one (1) Volvo L70H Wheel Loader for the Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Facility.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Emily Cox Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Scott Equipment Company for the purchase of one (1) Volvo L70H Wheel Loader for the Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Facility.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this purchase is \$200,705.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, and funds for this purchase are allocated in Fleet Services Vehicle Storage Operations, Account No. 601001-72200.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	This purchase will allow for replacement of units that have accrued high mileage and maintenance costs. Vendor selection was made available through Sourcewell Contract No. 011723-VCE.	